final order in this docket, a description of all entries or adjustments to its annual report, rate of
return reports, and books and records which will be required as a result of the Commission’s
findings in this rate case. (Gatlin)

Staff Analysis:  Yes. SJNG should be required to file, within 90 days after the date of the final
order in this docket, a description of all entries or adjustments to its annual report, rate of return
reports, and books and records which will be required as a result of the Commission’s findings in
this rate case.

Docket Nos. 20240046-GU Issue 40
Date: November 21, 2024

 - 53 -

Issue 40:  Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation:  This docket should remain open for the Commission to determine the
final rates at a subsequent Commission Conference. (Dose, Farooqi)

Staff Analysis:  This docket should remain open for the Commission to determine the final
rates at a subsequent Commission Conference.

Docket Nos. 20240046-GU Attachment 1
Date: November 21, 2024

 - 54 -

ISSUE TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
NO. PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

UTILITY PLANT
PLANT IN SERVICE $9,848,703
Adjust for Non-Utility Common Plant (298,913)

6 Audit Finding No. 8 (58,773)
7 Adjust PTY Plant Additions (59,800)

TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $9,848,703 ($298,913) $9,549,790 ($118,573) $9,431,217

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $140,262
(140,262)

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS $140,262 ($140,262) $0 $0 $0

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT $9,988,966 ($439,176) $9,549,790 ($118,573) $9,431,217

DEDUCTIONS
ACCUM. DEP. & AMORT. - PLANT ($6,407,028)
Adjust for Non-Utility Common Plant 164,203

8 Audit Finding No. 4 (357)
8 Audit Finding No. 4 (86)
8 Audit Finding No. 8 (16,080)
8 Fallout - Adjust PTY Plant Additions 4,593

TOTAL ACCUM. DEP. & AMORT. - PLANT ($6,407,028) $164,203 ($6,242,825) ($11,930) ($6,254,754)

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($6,407,028) $164,203 ($6,242,825) ($11,930) ($6,254,754)

NET  UTILITY PLANT $3,581,938 ($274,973) $3,306,965 ($130,502) $3,176,463

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE ($281,217)
Projected Test Year Adjustments 356,039
TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE ($281,217) $356,039 $74,822 $0 $74,822

TOTAL RATE BASE $3,300,721 $81,066 $3,381,787 ($130,502) $3,251,285

DOCKET NO. 20240046-GU
PTY 12/31/24

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASE
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. ATTACHMENT 1

Docket Nos. 20240046-GU   Attachment 2
Date: November 21, 2024

   - 55 -

DOCKET NO. 20240046-GU
PTY 12/31/24
13-Month Average

COMPANY POSITION COMPANY
PER COMPANY COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

COMMON EQUITY $5,221,313 $0 ($3,627,616) $1,593,697 47.13% 11.00% 5.18%

LONG TERM DEBT 1,100,000 0 (764,248) $335,752 9.93% 8.50% 0.84%

LONG TERM DEBT (NON-UTILITY) 1,230,000 (1,230,000) 0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SHORT TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 189,447 0 (131,622) 57,825 1.71% 2.00% 0.03%

DEFERRED TAXES 989,098 0 0 989,098 29.25% 0.00% 0.00%

DEFERRED CREDITS - FCPC 405,416 0 0 405,416 11.99% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $9,135,274 ($1,230,000) ($4,523,487) $3,381,787 100.00% 6.05%

STAFF RECOMMENDED 60 PERCENT
COMPANY EQUITY  STAFF COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED SPECIFIC RATIO PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

COMMON EQUITY $1,593,697 $295,640 ($510,517) ($53,208) $1,325,612 40.77% 10.50% 4.28%

LONG TERM DEBT 335,752 72,944 510,517 (35,472) 883,741 27.18% 8.36% 2.27%

LONG TERM DEBT (NON-UTILITY) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

SHORT TERM DEBT 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 57,825 (5,703) 0 (2,011) 50,111 1.54% 2.00% 0.03%

DEFERRED TAXES 989,098 (362,882) 0 (24,166) 602,050 18.52% 0.00% 0.00%

DEFERRED CREDITS - FCPC 405,416 0 0 (15,645) 389,771 11.99% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $3,381,787 ($1) $0 ($130,502) $3,251,285 100.00% 6.58%

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.   ATTACHMENT 2
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Docket Nos. 20240046-GU   Attachment 3
Date: November 21, 2024

 - 56 -

Docket Nos. 20240046-GU   Attachment 4
Date: November 21, 2024

 - 57 -

COMPANY STAFF
DESCRIPTION PER FILING RECOMMENDED

REVENUE REQUIREMENT 100.0000% 100.0000%

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE 0.5000% 0.5000%

BAD DEBT RATE 0.3000% 0.3000%

NET BEFORE INCOME TAXES 99.2000% 99.2000%

STATE INCOME TAX RATE 4.6000% 5.5000%

STATE INCOME TAX 4.4223% 5.4560%

NET BEFORE FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 94.7777% 93.7440%

FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE 21.0000% 21.0000%